Village of Westchester
Schedule of Public Works Projects

to be done with Bond Referendum

Grind and Overlay
Westchester Blvd - Roosevelt to Expressway
Drury Ln - Westchester Blvd - Gardner St.

Boeger Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Canterbury St)

Downing Ave (Canterbury St-Oxford St)
Raleigh St (Boeger Ave-Wellington Ave)
Lancaster St (Boeger Ave-Wellington Ave )
Mandel Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Dickens St)
Dickens St (Haase Ave-Wolf Rd)

Mayfair Ave (31st-Canterbury St)

Canterbury St (Mannheim Rd-Gardner Rd)
Nelson St (Boeger Ave-Wellington Ave)
Kingston St (Boeger Ave-Wellington)

Boeger Ct (Burns Ave-Cul-de-Sac)
Kensington Ave (Fleet St-Carlisle St)
Kensington Ave (Bedford St-31st)
Downing Ave (Wakefield St-Carlisle St)
Downing Ave (Bedford St-31st)
Buckingham Ave (Wakefield St-Carlisle St)
Buckingham Ave (Bedford St-31st)
Newbury (Sunnyside Ave-Fairfield St)
Fairfield St (Sunnyside Ave-Kensington St)
Plymouth Ave (Lancaster St-Wakefield St)

Hot in Place ( Resurfacing)

Worcester (Devonshire Ln-Kitchner St)
Gladstone (Westchester Blvd-Suffolk Ave)
Norfolk (Wedgwood Dr-Roosevelt Rd)
Portsmouth (Gladstone St-Roosevelt Rd)
Manchester Ave (Gladstone St-Roosevelt Rd)
Hull Ave (Gladstone St-Kitchner St)
Manchester Ave (Drury Ln-Canterbury St)
Norfolk (Canterbury St-Kent St)

Newcastle Ave (Drury Ln-Dickens St)

Hull Ave (Kent St-Canterbury St)

Buckingham Ave (Canterbury St-Dorchester Ave)
Kensington Ave (Canterbury St-Dorchester Ave)
Stratford Ave (Canterbury St-Oxford St)

Haase Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Canterbury St)
Mandel Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)

High Ridge Pkwy (Roosevelt Rd-Canterbury St)
Boeger Ave (Cermak Rd-Wakefield St)
Martindale Dr (Windsor Dr-Windsor Dr)
Kensington Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Sherwood Ave (Boeger Ave-Windsor Dr)
Stratford Ave (Wakefield St-Cul-de-Sac)

Feet

2481
2900

2651
1144
1152
1201
1328
1971
5284

3458
1339
1331

1124
1868
664
663
664
663
664
982
1017
498

35047

1105
1500
2523
1330
1330

800
1723

700

992

666
2008
1999
1039
2670
1326
2654
3370
2905
1324
1400
1100

Miles

0.47
0.56

0.50
0.22
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.37
1.00

0.65
0.25
0.25

0.21
0.35
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.19
0.19
0.09

6.65

0.21
0.28
0.48
0.25
0.25
0.15
0.33
0.13
0.19
0.13
0.38
0.38
0.20
0.51
0.25
0.50
0.64
0.55
0.25
0.27
0.21

913,936

1,112,513

1,850,479

1,098,705

1,129,995

S 6105628



Village of Westchester

Schedule of Public Works Projects
to be done with Bond Referendum

Wakefield St (Mayfair Ave-Sunnyside Ave)

Street Resurfacing

Sunnyside Ave (Canterbury St-Oxford St)
Sunnyside Ave (Dorchester Ave-Cermak Rd)
Heidorn Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Dickens St)
Newcastle Ave (Dover St-Bond St)

Hull Ave (Kitchner St-Cul-de-Sac)

Portsmouth Ave (Wedgwood Dr-Gladstone St)
Kent St (Westchester Blvd-Norfolk Ave)
Suffolk Ave (Cermak Rd-Kent St)

Newcastle Ave (Cermak Rd-Dover St)
Newcastle Ave (Canterbury St-Bond St)
Newcastle Ave (Dickens St-Canterbury St)
Suffolk Ave (Drury Ln-Dickens St)

Robinhood St (Boeger Ave-Mayfair Ave)
Claridge St (Boeger Ave-Mayfair Ave)
Berkshire St (Boeger Ave-Mayfair Ave)
Hastings St (Boeger Ave-Mayfair Ave)
Hull Ave (Cambridge St-Canterbury St)

Total Street Reconstruction

Suffolk Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Portsmouth Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Sunnyside Ave (Windsor Dr-Wakefield St)
Hawthorne Ave (Canterbury St-Dorchester Ave)
Kitchner St (Westchester Blvd-Worcester Ave)

Boeger Ave (Canterbury St-Cermak Rd)
Shaw St (Mandel Ave-Burns Ave)
Burns Ave (Mandel Ave-Boeger Ave)

Mandel Ave (Cermak Rd-Canterbury St)
Shakespeare St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)
Shelley St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)

Microsurfacing
Westchester Blvd (Roosevelt Rd-Canterbury St)

Bond St (Gardner Rd-Portsmouth Ave)

Kent St (Gardner Rd-Norfolk Ave)

Cromwell Ave (Devonshire Ln-Kitchner St)
Evers Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Heidorn Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Manchester Ave (Cermak Rd-Canterbury St)
Devonshire St (Gardner Rd-Norfolk Ave)
Dover St (Westchester Blvd-Suffolk Ave)

Charles St (Wolf Rd-Boeger Ave)

1335

35799

1037
400
1323
666

500
1193
1656
1999

667
1331
1333

685

900
898
902
907

2000

18397

1333
1333

1992
2001
1007

2987
1389
1905

3220
1005
1369

19541

2704
1663

999
1242
1330
1326
2560
1002
1005

712

1,100,000

0.20
0.08
0.25
0.13

0.09
0.23
0.31
0.38

0.13
0.25
0.25
0.13

0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.38

3.48

0.25
0.25

0.38
0.38
0.19

0.57
0.26
0.36

0.61
0.19
0.26

3.70

0.51
0.31
0.19
0.24
0.25
0.25
0.48
0.19
0.19

0.13

$

175,000

180,000

175,000

175,000

1,312,000

2,627,980

3,156,833

2,798,650

125,000

s

s

s

1,100,000

705,000

9,895,463



Village of Westchester
Schedule of Public Works Projects

to be done with Bond Referendum

Highridge Ave (Canterbury St-Boeger Ave)
Heidorn Ave (Canterbury St-Charles St)
Nelson Sq (Boeger Ave-Boeger Ave)
Wellington Ave (Wakefield St-Nelson St)
Lancaster St (Wolf Rd-Wellington Ave)

Fleet St (Mayfair Ave-Sunntside Ave)

Preston St (Kensington Ave-Cul-de-Sac)

Hull Ave (Gladstone St-The Strand)

Newcastle Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Wedgwood Dr)
The Strand (Westchester Blvd-Newcastle Ave)

Hull Ave (Kent St-Cermak Rd)

Bond St (Portsmouth Ave-Westchester Blvd)
Enterprise Dr (Cermak Rd-Constitution Dr)
Constitution Dr (Wolf Rd-Enterprise Dr)
Downing Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Buckingham Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Wakefield St (Wolf Rd-Boeger Ave)

Oxford St (Mannheim Rd-Mayfair Ave)

Essex St (Sunnyside Ave-Hawthorne Ave)
Hawthorne Ave (Windsor Dr-Cul-de-Sac)
Portsmouth Ave (Drury Ln-Dickens St)
Suffolk Ave (Roosevelt Rd-Gladstone St)
Norfolk Ave (Drury Ln-Dickens St)
Portsmouth Ave (Canterbury St-Kent St)
Sunnyside Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Hawthorne Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Norfolk Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Gladstone St (Worcester Ave-Dead End)
Devonshire Ln (Mannheim Rd-Cromwell Ave)
Kitchner St (Westchester Blvd-Suffolk Ave)
Bristol Ave (Wedgwood Dr-Devonshire St)
Suffolk Ave (Wedgwood Dr-Gladstone St)
Municpal Dr (Roosevelt Rd-Deadend)
Portsmouth Ave (Kent St-Cermak Rd)
Belleview Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Stratford Ave (Cermak Rd-Windsor Dr)
Crestwood Ln (Mannheim Rd-Westchester Blvd)

Water Main Replacement

Boeger Ave - Canterbury - Roosevelt

Suffolk Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Portsmouth Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Balmoral Ave (Canterbury St-Roosevelt Rd)
Sunnyside Ave (Windsor Dr-Wakefield St)
Hawthorne Ave (Dorchester Ave-Canterbury St)

Boeger Ave (Canterbury St-Cermak Rd)

1008

876
1003
1184

452
1364
2236
1021
2501

680

1998
1008
3294
1400
1325
1324
1618
2899

673
1177
832
1330
537
666
1326
1326
1333
875
718

1326
1856
1197

350
1999
1327
1327
1001

62910

2651

1333
1333
2665
1992
2001

2987

0.19
0.17
0.19
0.22
0.09
0.26
0.42
0.19
0.47
0.13 $

0.38
0.19
0.62
0.27
0.25
0.25
0.31
0.55 $

0.13
0.22
0.16
0.25
0.10
0.13
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.17
0.14 $

0.25
0.35
0.23
0.07
0.38
0.25
0.25
019 $

11.91

05 S

0.25
0.25
0.50 $
0.38

038 $

0.57

140,000

180,000

155,000

125,000

1,250,000

2,550,000

2,250,000

$

725,000



Village of Westchester

Schedule of Public Works Projects
to be done with Bond Referendum

Shaw St (Mandel Ave-Burns Ave)
Burns Ave (Mandel Ave-Boeger Ave)

Mandel Ave (Cermak Rd-Canterbury St)
Shakespeare St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)
Shelley St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)

Sanitary Lining
Essex St. - Windsor Dr - Sunnyside

Lining of 4 Sub basins throughout town

Suffolk Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Portsmouth Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Balmoral Ave (Canterbury St-Roosevelt Rd)
Sunnyside Ave (Windsor Dr-Wakefield St)
Kitchner St (Westchester Blvd-Worcester Ave)

Boeger Ave (Canterbury St-Cermak Rd)
Shaw St (Mandel Ave-Burns Ave)
Burns Ave (Mandel Ave-Boeger Ave)

Mandel Ave (Cermak Rd-Canterbury St)
Shakespeare St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)
Shelley St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)

Alley Resurfacing

Cermak Road behind BMO Harris
Roosevelt Rd (Haase Ave-Evers Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Evers Ave-Mandel Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Mandel Ave-Highridge Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Highridge Ave-Boeger Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Boeger Ave-Heidorn Ave)

Alley Reconstruction
Norfolk/Suffolk (Wedgwood Dr-Kitchner St)
Norfolk/Suffolk (Kitchner St-Gladstone St)

Manchester/Norfolk (Wedgwood Dr-Kitchner St)

Manchester/Norfolk (Kitchner St-Gladstone St)

Westchester Blvd/Hull Ave (Wedgwood Dr-Kitchner St)

Cromwell Ave /Balmoral Ave (Expressway-Kitchner St)
Westchester Blvd/Hull Ave (Gladstone St-Devonshire St)
Westchester Blvd/Hull Ave (Devonshire St-The Strand)
Westchester Blvd/Hull Ave (The Strand-Railroad Tracks)

Roosevelt Rd (Newcastle Ave-Portsmouth Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Suffolk Ave-Portsmouth Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Manchester Ave-Bristol Ave)
Roosevelt Rd (Bristol Ave-Gardner Rd)

Manchester Ave/Bristol Ave (Devonshire St-Alley)

Bristol Ave/Gardner Rd (Devonshire-Alley)

1389
1905

3220
1005
1369

23850

906
93720

1333
1333
2665

1700
700

2987
1389
2100

3220
1005
1369

114427

900

334
334
334
334
334

2570

300
562
527
665
497

164
665
289
171
332
332
332
332
327
173

0.26
0.36

0.61
0.19
0.26

4.51

0.17
17.75

0.25
0.25
0.50

0.32
0.13

0.57
0.26
0.40

0.61
0.19
0.26

21.67

0.17

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06

0.49

0.06
0.11
0.10
0.13
0.09

0.03
0.13
0.05
0.03
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.03

3,250,000

3,300,000

45,000

5,500,000

379,800

241,000

305,000

215,000

21,000

52,000

976,508

1,217,360

$

$

s

12,600,000

6,685,800

73,000



Village of Westchester
Schedule of Public Works Projects

to be done with Bond Referendum
Norfolk Ave/Manchester Ave (Gladstone St-Devonshire St)
Norfolk Ave/Manchester Ave (Devonshire St-Alley)
Roosevelt Rd (Norfolk Ave-Manchester Ave)

Cermak Rd (Newcastle Ave -Portsmouth Ave)

Cermak Rd (Portsmouth Ave-Suffolk Ave)

Hull Ave/Newcastle Ave (Dickens St-Chaucer St)
Newcastle Ave/Portsmouth Ave (Dickens St-Chaucer St)
Roosevelt Rd (Westchester Blvd-Railroad)

Roosevelt Rd (Pelham St-Deadend)

31St (Sunnside Ave-Buckingham Ave)

31st (Downing Ave-Kensington Ave)

31st (Kensington Ave-Mayfair Ave)

Downing Ave/Kensington Ave(Bedford St-Deadend)

Storm sewer lining
Essex St. - Windsor Dr - Sunnyside

Suffolk Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Portsmouth Ave (Canterbury St-Dickens St)
Balmoral Ave (Canterbury St-Roosevelt Rd)
Sunnyside Ave (Windsor Dr-Wakefield St)
Hawthorne Ave (Canterbury St-Dorchester Ave)
Kitchner St (Westchester Blvd-Worcester Ave)
Shaw St (Mandel Ave-Burns Ave)

Burns Ave (Mandel Ave-Boeger Ave)

Mandel Ave (Cermak Rd-Canterbury St)
Shakespeare St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)
Shelley St (Boeger Ave-Mandel Ave)

Water Mitigation Funding

Wedgwood Drive Bridge

666
496
334
332
332
667
667

626
164
333
333
333
383

11334

906

1333
1333
2665
1992
2001
750
1100
1905
3220
1005
1369
19579

0.13
0.09
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.13
0.13

0.12
0.03
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.07

2.15

0.17

0.25
0.25
0.50
0.38
0.38
0.14
0.21
0.36
0.61
0.19
0.26
3.71

1,350,010

859,940

55,000

556,000

265,000

215,000

340,000

500,000

300,000

4,403,818

1,431,000

500,000

300,000

44,524,709

44,524,709
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